
1st RACE. (C6) LIFETIME CLAIMING $12,500-$10,000
Maryland Bred $15,000

PURSE $22,000 5 1/2 Furlongs
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON TWO RACES.
1 READY FOR MAGIC 55 (M) (L) $10,000 R46 Singh, S Rodriguez, D **115
2 MARGARET P 54 (M) (L) $15,000 R44 Keefe, T Chavez, A 126
3 ANY FOOLS GOLD 57 (M) (L) $10,000 E59 Haughton, D Maldonado, C 122
4 MAIDSTONE 55 (L) $12,500 R30 Robb, T Cruz, A 126
5 PAPERBACK EDITION 45 (M)(L) $10,000 E1 Eppler, M Perez, X 122
6 BUCKIN' RIGHT 56 (M) (L) $15,000 R46 Sanchez-Salomon Torrealba, J 126
7 AMADEA 39 (L) $12,500 R30 Sanchez-Salomon 126
8 A P M NOTION 34 (M) (L) $10,000 R46 Mohan, D Whitacre, G 122
Blinkers Off: Maidstone

8
2nd RACE. (C4) CLAIMING $40,000-$32,000
PURSE $40,000 6 Furlongs
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS.
1 IRISH JUBALEE 70 (M) (L) $40,000 Farrior, A Torrealba, J 124
2 PALACIOS 59 (L1) $40,000 S37 Salzman, Jr., J Rocco, Jr., J 121
3 OUR DAY WILL COME 67 (M)(L) $40,000 S59 Capuano, P Lopez, C 124
4 FEELS SO RIGHT 55 (M) (L) $40,000 R44 Smith, H Vargas, J **114
5 PAUL'S GUITAR 53 (M) (L) $40,000 R65 Maldonado, J Torrealba, J 121
6 CASEOFTHEMONDAYS 61 (M)(L) $40,000 S58 Magee, K Cruz, A 124

6
3rd RACE. (CX4) STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING

$20,000-$16,000
PURSE $29,000 1 Mile
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE
STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $12,500 OR LESS IN THEIR LAST THREE
STARTS OR CLAIMING PRICE $20,000-$16,000.
1 MINT DRIVEN 70 (L) King, B 123
2 GOLDEN EIB MICRPHN 73 (L) R46 Ness, J Chuan, M 123
3 ADE 63 (M) (L) $16,000 R46 Sanchez-Salomon Torrealba, J 119
4 SKIP THRU DA FIRE 55 (M)(L) $16,000 R60 Corrales, J Hazlewood, Y *114
5 GINGER GIRL 59 (L) $20,000 R46 Shankle, J 123
6 ATLAS STRONG 66 (M) (L) R35 Schoenthal, P Cruz, A 123

6
4th RACE. (C3) CLAIMING $16,000-$12,500
PURSE $24,000 6 Furlongs
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS.
1 RAGING CAJUN 52 (L1) $16,000 R37 Allard, E Toledo, J 121
2 IN HONOR OF JEFF 54 (M) (L) $16,000 R43 Delgado, A Chavez, A 121
3 MISTER ROSCOE 53 (M) $16,000 R58 Corrales, J Hazlewood, Y *119
4 SUGAR ON FIRE 54 (M) (L) $16,000 R23 Mancilla, C Cruz, A 124
5 THOSEWERETHEDAYS (M) (L1) $16,000 E1 Robb, J Barbosa, J 121
6 RED SPITFIRE 47 (M) (L) $16,000 R43 Eubanks, A Vargas, J **114
7 HOPPETOSSE 52 (M) (L) $16,000 S43 Robb, J Perez, X 121
8 STICKTOTHESYSTEM 46 (M)(L) $16,000 R35 Campbell, W Perez, X 121

8
5th RACE. (C2) MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
PURSE $47,000 1 Mile
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD.
1 TWIN LAKES 49 (L) R35 Meyers, M Gomez, K 124
2 PONT AVEN 52 (M) (L) R37 Trombetta, M Torrealba, J 124
3 REALLY READY (L1) E1 Milosevic, M Villalobos, I 124
4 FALCON JET 78 (L1) E41 Russell, B Russell, S 124
5 MARGIE'S LAST 41 (L) Andreadakis, G Cruz, A 124
6 RIO GRANDE 72 (L1) E41 Russell, B Toledo, J 124
Blinkers Off: Rio Grande
Blinkers On: Twin Lakes

6
6th RACE. (C11) STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING

$20,000-$16,000
PURSE $29,000 1 1/16 Miles
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING
PRICE OF $12,500 OR LESS IN THEIR LAST THREE STARTS OR CLAIMING
PRICE $20,000-$16,000.
1 FROSTY THE GIANT 64 (L) $20,000 R23 Deiter, K Luna, P 123
2 WORK HARD 72 (L) R36 Capuano, G Hazlewood, Y *121
3 AMAZING BERNIE 68 (M) (L) R43 Mancilla, C Sanchez, M 123
4 PEEK 77 (L) Rodriguez, R Vargas, Jr., J. A. 123
5 AZTEC 74 (L) $20,000 R51 Ness, J Sanchez, M 123
6 ARMANDO R 78 (L) $16,000 R36 Magee, K Lopez, C 119
7 MORNING THOUGHTS 64 (L) $16,000 R43 Maldonado, J Toledo, J 119
8 ARROW SPEED 70 (L) $20,000 R51 Allen III, A Arroyo Bueno, N ***113

8
7th RACE. (C12) ALLOWANCE
PURSE $49,000 1 1/8 Miles
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER
THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, WAIVER CLAIMING, STARTER OR MD SIRED OR MD
BRED RACES OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
1 JOE THE JET 70 (M) (L) R52 McMahon, H Hazlewood, Y *121
2 CHILENO 79 (L) Ness, J Hazlewood, Y *118
3 MISSOURI RIVER 74 (L) R46 Pino, M Sanchez, M 123
4 GEORGIA MAGIC 79 (L) Handal, R Vargas, Jr., J. A. 123
5 FORMAL AFFAIR 66 (M) (L) R52 Corrales, J Hernandez, J 123
6 BADGE OF WAR 77 (L) Ness, J Chuan, M 123
Blinkers On: Georgia Magic

6
8th RACE. (C10) CLAIMING $7,500-$6,000
PURSE $18,000 6 Furlongs
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT
WON A RACE SINCE SEPTEMBER 8 OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES.
1 BAY STREET 58 (M) (L) $7,500 R46 Dilodovico, D Hazlewood, Y *118
2 FIVECOMMATWO 61 (M) (L) $7,500 Perri, G Hazlewood, Y *118
3 INFASTUATION 56 (L) $7,500 R35 Albert, L Lyapustina, T 126
4 BOOK OF WISDOM 66 (L) $7,500 Rodriguez, R Vargas, Jr., J. A. 123
5 SAPPHIRE BEAUTY 53 (M) (L) $7,500 S60 Frock, C Ebow III, W **116
6 KISSED AT DAWN 53 (M) (L) $6,000 DeMario, C Barbosa, J 122

6
Off Races: C1 - C5 - C7 - C8 - C9 - C13 - CX1 - CX2 - CX3

Extra Races For Friday, March 13, 2026
(Entries Close on Saturday, March 7, 2026)

X1 EXTRA RACE 1 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $30,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares
Four, Five, and Six Years Old.
Weight 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed
MD Bred or Sired horses may run for a claiming price of $30,000

4 lbs.

SEVEN FURLONGS

X2 EXTRA RACE 2 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $24,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years
Old.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000, if for $12,500, allowed
MD Bred or Sired horses may run for a claiming price of $20,000

4 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS

X3 EXTRA RACE 3 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $30,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed
MD Bred or Sired horses may run for a claiming price of $30,000

4 lbs.

ONE MILE

X4 EXTRA RACE 4 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $41,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares
Four, Five, and Six Years Old.
Weight 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $40,000, if for $32,000, allowed
MD Bred or Sired horses may run for a claiming price of $50,000

4 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS

Closing Saturday, March 7, 2026
THE PRIVATE TERMS STAKES , Purse $100,000 Guaranteed

Three Year Olds, One Mile And One Sixteenth
(To be run Saturday, March 21, 2026)

BEYOND THE WIRE STAKES , Purse $100,000 Guaranteed
Fillies Three Year Olds, One Mile

(To be run Saturday, March 21, 2026)

ALL HORSES SHIPPING IN TO RACE MUST BE ON THE
GROUNDS BY 11:00 AM.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: The use of rubber bands on any
part of a horse's body during training or racing at an MJC
facility is prohibited. Rubber bands may be used for braiding
manes or tails.

LASIX CLERK: Paige Marshall 443-631-4891
STABLE GATE DIRECT LINE: 301-470-5488

LAUREL CLOCKERS:
Tim Geraghty 301-518-6966
Joe Sansosti 301-266-0914

The Thoroughbred Racing Protective Bureau (TRPB) has
announced that the cost of its Digital Tattoo Certification will be
set to $115 per horse plus applicable sales tax, effective
January 1, 2026.

Mark Updike's new Coggins Schedule at the Equine Lab: Mon,
Wed, Fri & Sat

REMINDER: ALL horses and Ponies MUST be up to date on
their vaccinations!! HISA Rule 2143

Triple Crown:
Second closing: Monday, April 6, 2026 - $6,000 payment MUST
accompany the nomination.

2026 SPRING STALL APPLICATIONS ARE DUE SUNDAY,
MARCH 22nd.

Warren Ebow III 112**.................. J.D. Brown 202-744-1722

TWENTY SEVENTH DAY
POST TIME: 12:00PM

LAUREL PARK
www.laurelpark.com

SUNDAY, MARCH 8, 2026
Scratch: Sunday, March 8


